| | | _ |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| A.P.N. No.: | 002-011-01 | 1 |
| R.P.T.T. | \$ 0.00 | 1 |
| File No.: | 2362047 | EUREKA COUNTY, NV 2025-254149 |
| Recording Requested By: | | RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 |
| | Stewart Title Company | \$37.00 Pgs=2 01/16/2025 02:18 PM STEWART TITLE ELKO KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER E05 |
| Mail Tax Sta | tements To: Same as below | |
| | When Recorded Mail To: |] \ \ |
| Braiden Bart | on and Cheyenne Barton | |
| 7066 Cortez | Way SPC 4 | |
| Crescent Val | lley, NV 89821 | |

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Cheyenne Barton, a married woman who acquired Title without vesting

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Braiden Barton and Cheyenne Barton, husband and wife, as Community Property with Right of Survivorship,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lots 2 and 3, Block 28, Section 5, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS UNIT NO. 1 as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, File No. 34081.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-15-25

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

| Cheyenne Barton | |
|---|---|
| State of) ss County of) | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Cheyenne Barton Signature: | |
| Notary Rublic My Commission Expires: 1812 | NOEMI L. MARIN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 14-14721-6 My Appt. Expires Sep 8, 2026 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| | Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 002-011-01 b) c) d) | · , | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| 2. | Type of Property: | | | | | | \ | | |
| | a.⊠ Vacant Land | b.□ Single Fam. Res. | 1 | | | | L USE ONLY | | |
| | c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse | d. ☐ 2-4 Plex | I . | | | Page | e: | | |
| | e.□ Apt. Bldg. | f. Comm'l/Ind'l | 1 | of Record | ling: | - | | | |
| | g.□ Agricultural | h.□ Mobile Home | Note | s: 🚄 | | | | | |
| | ☐ Other | | | | The second name of the second | · | / | | |
| | a. Total Value/Sales Price b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo c. Transfer Tax Value: d. Real Property Transfer | sure Only (value of property | \$ | 0 |) | | | | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: To add spouse to Title | | | | | | | | | |
| Th and Fu add to | e undersigned declares a d NRS 375.110, that the d can be supported by do rthermore, the parties ag ditional tax due, may resi | tage being transferred: 100 and acknowledges, under provided is correct that disallowance of an all tin a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly and the correct that disallowance. | enalty of prect to the to substa y claimed e tax due | best of the ntiate the exemption plus intere ally liable for | eir inform information, or othe est at 1% | nation a on prover deter per moditiona | and belief, vided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant | | |
| Sic | gnature | | Capaci | ity | Grantee | . | | | |
| Oiç | Cheyenne Bartor | | _ Capac | ity | Granice | - | | | |
| and the same of | | \ | / | | | | | | |
| <u>SE</u> | LLER (GRANTOR) INFO | <u>ORMATION</u> | BUYE | R (GRANT | | <u>DRMA</u> | <u>rion</u> | | |
| Ρr | (REQUIRED) int Name: Cheyenne Bai | rion / | Drint N | | UIRED) | arton a | nd Braiden | | |
| | Idress: 7066 Cortez Way | | FIBRIN | Bar | | aitoria | illu bialueit | | |
| | ty: Crescent Valley | Addres | | Cortez W | Jay SP | C 4 | | | |
| | | Zip: 89821 | City: | Crescent | | | | | |
| | | | State: | NV | • | _Zip: | 89821 | | |
| | MARANIVIDERSON RES | HEATING DECORDING (| | | _ | | | | |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 2362047 | | | | | | | | | |
| 764 | nt Name: <u>Stewart Title</u> dress: 810 Idaho St | в Сотрану | ESCIOW | # _2302 | .047 | | | | |
| | y: Elko | / / | State: | NV | | Zip: | 89801 | | |
| | · | | | | | | | | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED